
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT 

 

 
 
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME, 
 
  Plaintiff-Appellant, 
 v. 
 
KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, in her 
official capacity as Secretary of the 
U.S. Department of Health and Human 
Services, et al., 
 

Defendants-Appellees. 
 

No. 13-1479 

On Appeal From The United States 
District Court For The Northern 
District of Indiana, No. 3:12-cv-
00253-RLM-CAN 

 

 

 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

In accordance with discussions held under Federal Rule of Appellate 

Procedure 33 and with the consent of the Appellees, the Appellant moves the Court 

to dismiss this appeal pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 42(b), each 

party to bear its own costs.  This dismissal in no way prejudices Notre Dame’s 

right to challenge the Final Rules promulgated in June 2013. 
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Respectfully submitted this 25th day of July, 2013. 

s/ Matthew A. Kairis 
Matthew A. Kairis 
mkairis@JonesDay.com 
Eric E. Murphy 
eemurphy@JonesDay.com 
JONES DAY 
Suite 600 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd. 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Telephone: +1.614.469.3939 
Facsimile: +1.614.461.4198 
 
Brian J. Murray 
bjmurray@JonesDay.com 
Carol A. Hogan 
chogan@JonesDay.com 
JONES DAY 
77 West Wacker 
Chicago, IL  60601.1692 
Telephone: +1.312.782.3939 
Facsimile: +1.312.782.8585 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellant 

s/ Adam C. Jed   
Adam C. Jed (signed by M. Kairis with 
authority) 
adam.c.jed@usdoj.gov 
Alisa B. Klein 
alias.klein@usdoj.gov 
Mark B. Stern 
mark.stern@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Appellate Staff 
Room 7240 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
Telephone:  +1.202.514-8280 
 
Counsel for Defendants-Appellees 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 25th day of July, 2013, I electronically filed the 

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court of the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Seventh Circuit by using the CM/ECF system.  I certify that all participants in the 

case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the 

CM/ECF system. 

 s/ Matthew A. Kairis    
One of the Attorneys for Appellant 

 
Dated:  July 25, 2013 
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